
Ml FRUPOLIT.\\ RFRFATI\ \lMlS1ON

Resolution \o 07-24

For the Purpose of Approing Office Lease \gIccmcllt between the Metropolitan Expo\ition

Recreation Commission and larus Propert \enturu Inc. to rent Portland Center for the

Performing rs office space for term of three year.e ffectic August 15 2007

\\ II RI AS the \1ctiop htan \posltlon Recreation Commission operates and manages lie

property more commonI known as the Portland Center for the Per fonning Arts located at Ill S\V

Broadway Portland regon Q720 and

\VI II REAS the \1cti piltan Exposition- Recreation Comiiiissioii desires to lease the office

space 1.798 square feet located on the floor ol PCPA and

\VHIrREAS Iaru Property \enturcs Inc desires to locate its office within the ol0ce space

.7S square eel located on lie PCPA and

\\HEREAS the onitiiisston has the responsibility to operate its lacilities in as cost-effective

manner as possible

BE It THEREFORE RI SOL\EL AS FOl.LO\VS

That the Metropolitan Ixposition Recreation Commission hereby approves the office

lease agreement hei CCiI MERC and larus Property Ventures Inc. to rent Portland

Center for the Perfonniiig Arts office space for cnn of three vcar ut tuctie Aunusi

2007 with an optton to renew fr at additional two vear\ and directs the General

Manager to execute the lease agreetnent

Appro\ ed as to I-onn

Daniel ei Metro Attorney

By
Natli hwartz kes

Senior Attorney

Pace Resolution 07-24
In atIOrnes enfidcni.aI Restjtn.n PC IA

.IA AS In 07

Secretary-Treasurer

226



MERC STAFF REPORT

Agenda Item/Jssue

Approving Office Lease Agreement between the Metropolitan Exposition Recreation

Commission and Clams Property Ventures Inc to rent Portland Center for the Performing Arts

office space for term of three years effective August 15 2007

Resolution No 07-24

Date July 25 2007 Presented by Robyn Williams

Background/Analysis

PCPA has 1798 square feet of office space on the floor of Antoinette Hatfield Hall available

for lease Portland Center Stage had used this space until it moved out of PCPA on August 31
2006 The Platfonu International Animation Festival recently used this space but has now moved

out and the space is vacant

Clams Property Ventures Inc has expressed an interest in leasing the space for term of three

years effective August 15 2007 with at an option for an additional two years Clams Property

Ventures is full service Real Estate Asset Company specializing in acquiring operating and

disposing of multi-unit residential real estate assets

Fiscal Impact

The monthly base rent is based upon $13.35 per square foot pear year The base rent will

increase three percent 3% per year Provided Clams is not in default at the end of the three year

period they will have one time option to renew the lease for period of two years

Rent Year $24003.36 $2000.28 12
Rent Year $24723.48 $2060.29 12
Rent Year $25465.20 $2122.10 12

If Clams chooses to extend their option rent would be

Rent Year $26229.12 $2 185.76 12
RentYear $27015.96 $2251.33 12

Recommendation

Staff recommends approval of Resolution 07-24 for the purpose of Approving Office Lease

Agreement between the Metropolitan Exposition-Recreation Commission and Clams Property

Ventures Inc to rent Portland Center for the Performing Arts office space for term of three

years effective August 15 2007

Page of Resolution No 07-xx Staff Report
onfideniiaI .5 Resoluijons 7-xx.PCPA CIaru Lcase.SR

OMANAS kvw07

227


